In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the I_I Q 1 4
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

et 0emoite. Notice of final account prior to dissoluti

Insolvency Act 1986. | n CVL

on

Ao
£,

@;Q-
Companies House

SATURDAY

*

DEAtAY

28/08/2021
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details
Company number [TIO_I_O_IF[FI_Z—[?F

= Filling in this form

Company name in full |Tsw Transport Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

[

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Simon

Surname Weir

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number I Ashfield House

Street | llingworth Street

Post town I Ossett

County/Region | West Yorkshire

e [WIF 5] [8[AILT

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) ©Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

r Liquidator's address

Building name/number I @ Other liquidator
- Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town {

County/Region I

N

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator's release

l O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release.

7

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature /
X ‘
y «

Signature date

2o [ofa [2fof2[1

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

r“’""““’"‘* Dominic Riordan

@ Where to send

cmenveme DS Insolvency Limited

Address

Ashfield House
lllingworth Street

|
|
|

| Post town

Ossett
I ComyRegior \Nest Yorkshire

= Twle[s] [alali]

| Country

|ox

Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Asw Transport Limited
(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 28 August 2020 To 20 August 2021

Statement
of Affairs
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Contribution to costs 5,000.00
5,000.00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A. 4,166.67
VAT 833.33
(5,000.00)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(1,600.00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(6,060.00) Employees NIL
(1,750.00) Directors NIL
(9,000.00) Banks/Institutions NIL
(1,500.00) PAYE/NIC NIL
(2,200.00) Corporation Tax NIL
’ NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(22,111.00) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Note:

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

¢

Simon Weir
Liquidator

22 June 2021 11:51



'BUSINESS
RECOVERY

22 Juhe-202Y

TotheCreditors

hishriaid House?
Mingworth Strest
Osétt:
Wesl¥orkshire,
WrFseAk

infoiZdéinsol com
01924790880

DSINSOL.COM
Dear:Sir/Madam
Asw-Transport:Limitedz In.creditors’ voluntary:liquidation

Regi . 00297
Dateiof Appointment:.28:August:2020

1 s fiow i
fo‘,llowiq_g:::

@ position; to conélutierthe Liquidation of the Eompany and therefore 1 énclose thi

act Tom Riordan-of my-office.

simon Weir
tiquidator;

B |
JIE 6" DS Insiivencij irfited, Company AUMbS10018865 K L™
! Bany| \Y

OsiBlsiiées Retoveryis Suadifig ;
dai ISR Welr s IEefised By the InSShientcf Pradtiitrens Rzisdation: R

Difeciors: Sifran Weis & Do R



NOTICE:OF NO:DIVIDEND:

Cormpany;Name:
Company'Num

land & Waleg).Rules.2016.(“the Rules”). It
i ss Recovery, Ashfield House,
‘who was appointed by. the

clared in the: Liquidation of the

isinsufficient:funds to ;pay-a:distribution to treditors.after thezexpenses of the Liquidation are
accouht.

Date: 22 10ne2021



NOTICE THAT THE.COMPANY’S AFFAIRS: ARE FULLY'WOUND UP

Coripariy Naie:  -Asw'TransportLimited (In Liquidation) (“the Company”)
Comipany Number: 10000297

This Noticesis.given under Rule 6:28.of: the;Insélvency (England & Wales) Rules.2016 (“the Rules”).
is'delivered by:the'Liquidator of the: Company, Simon‘Weir-of DSi Busiriéss Recovery, Ashfield House
fllingworth Street; Ossett, WES58AL (telephone:number: 01924 790880}, who was appointed by the
members and:créditors. i

The Liquidatorgives notice:that the Companis affairs:are fully wound ap:

Creditors have'the right;

(i) QU
(i) tochalienge'the
f.(gu) ‘to object-to the:

ni the Liguidator under Rule: 18 9:.of the Rules;
uid 3 'or’s remuneratlon and xpen of R_uie 18, 34 ofthe Rules and

the prescrlbed perlod to

‘The:Liquidator will vacateoffice:unider Section: 171 of the Insolvenc
to the Registrar of-Companies the:fi hal gccount and notice sayin
‘to release.

any" of the;‘-Company ‘s:icredators ob}ected to release

Relevant extiacts.of the Rules refetred toabove are provided:overleaf.

Signed:

Snmon We:r

Datedy22 June2021



‘Rule 18:9:

remuneratmn or expenses set out |n a ﬁnal report under fule. 18 14

& a.secured-creditor;
an unsécured creditor withthesconcurrence of-at least{5% in-value-of the unsecured
creditors (including the:creditor in quéstion];.or
« any unsecured creditor with:the permission 6f the:court.

12y A requestzor an: appllcation tothe court for perm:sswn by: such a person or: persons must be

. vapplication‘in‘a winding: up:made-by.a: person mentioned. in: Paragraph‘
the.grounds:that:

ration tharged by’*th‘é' o"fﬁ'c‘e" holder i's in. a"u‘-'fh-e circumstaﬁces' exte’s'si've'

5 or 18 37 as appllcable

4 a'secured:creditor; or

-« anunsecured:creditor with-either.
(i) the concurrence of at-least 10% if' value of the unisecured creditors (including that
creditor), or
(i) the permission:of the court.

{3 ) The\appllcatlon by a.creditor must:be made no laterthan: -eight weeks after receipt by the
‘applicant of the final* ‘report:or acecount.under fi
‘the remuneration orthe,incurfing of the éxpenisesin question;




{FINAL-ACCOUNT

. ASW TRANSPORT LIMITED N EREDITORS VOLUNTARYEIQUIDATION

‘iqyidatorsyFinal Kecouiit ShASI TSRO LImIted



|ICREDITORS VOLUNTARY: LIQUIDATION:

Content.

.o {ntroduction:

® Creditors” Rights.

*  EC:REgulations

....,
(3

Appendices

August 2020't0: 22 Junei2021
‘Feesi& Charge OutiRates

20t 022J une 2021

o Appendix V-

SHSport Limited b



VOLUNTARY:LIQUIDATION!

Transport Limited:

nd antlmpated liabilities:of

jél'ifo'rs Iy consuderatqon ofl

mEnttrapsactions thatthas come:



FINALACCOUNT:OF ASW TRANSPORT LIMITED:-iIN-CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION:

e

Transactionswith:.connected parties

:Since my!}'.abpbiiﬁ.tm;e__'n‘_tv asale to a connected party has hot,occurred:

‘CREDITORS:

Irrespective. of whether sufficient realisations :are: ‘achieved. to pay @ dividend to creditors, the
quuudator has.Had to carry out key tasks which are detailed in thélist at Appendix 1ll. The following
sections-explain the:anticipated: outcomes to creditors and: any disttibutions paid.

Secured créeditors

The Company‘has not granted any-charges‘over its asséts'and as such‘there are.no.secured creditors.
in the matter..

Preferential creditors.

Employee. claims

: g claims in: respect of Employees were estimated:16 total: i£1,600. However to date | have
not recelved asclaim from the RPO.IN this'Mmatter.

‘Unsecured:creditors;

Unsecured:creditors were:estimated to total £20,510 To:dafe:haveirecéived claims.totalling £1,750:
Dividend prospects:

it is:ngt:anticipated-that adistribution il bemade to.any class of ereditor.

FEES AND EXPENSES

As per the resolution passed:at the meeting;of créditors, | am:éntitled‘to draw. £5,000 plus VAT

___ inrespect of:work'carried outiin.connection with the ‘preparation of the-statement of affairs.I
have'dréiwn£4,166 pius VAT in this fegard.

A-payment.of-£800 plus VAT from this:fee was' paid.to Grahary & Associates for their assistance with
Ppreparing accotintsiin.connection with the Statement:of Affairs:,

The Liquidator'sifees;

'followlng resolut:on

VAccointof Asi; Tiarisport Limited : 4



Othér profesSsional:costs:

There has’been no.otherproféssionalifégs paid sfthe liquidation.

CREDITORS’ RIGI

! 4
inArticle gofthe;

CONCLUSION

soutstanding:and the.affairs of the T company ‘Haveébeen fut"‘"

>

pund tp;

lgase contact thisioffice.



Liquid a,t'ojé.‘"
22 Jiné 20273

tiquidatersiEinal:Accountiof Asw Transport Lifited



;i

ZREDITORS" VOLUNTARY, LIQUIDATION:

Statutoryinformation:

‘Company Name-

Ashfigld:House, liingwo
‘8AL. '

Fegistered Office:

tt; West Yorkshire, WF5:

‘Traditig:Address 48ByrleyRodd, Rotherham; S61:3PR
Officeholders Simon Weir; 9099

Officeholdérs address

Dite:sfappoiitinent

POt



FINAL ACCOUNT/OF-ASW! TRANSPORT LIMITED - IN CREDITORS VOLUNTARY:LIQUIDATION:

Appendix li

Recéipts and:Paymeénts.account-forthe-period 28 August2020°to.22 June 2021,




RECEIPTS iStatement Total (E)
of Affairs (£)

‘Contribution to £osts : ' 5,000.00:

5,000,00

PAYMENTS

Preparation:ef:S.i6fA. 4,166.67
VAT ‘ 833.33
Erfiployee-ArrearsiHol . Pay: (1,600:00) 0.00
Employees {6,060.00) 0,00
Director : (1,750.00). 0,00
Banks/nstitutions (8,000.00) 0:00
PAYEINIE 00:00) :0:00
Corporation Tax '0.00
Ordinary‘Shareholders

0:00.

5,000,00

NetiRecaipts/(Payments). - 0:00°

0.00:

:Simon:Weir.
Liquidator

[Rage 1 of 1 IPS SQLVEF:5:04 22 June-2021 14:43,



- N:CREDITORS* VOLUNTARY: LIQUIDATION.

Appendix 11l

A copy of the Creditof’s ‘Guide to Fees -and’.charge Gut: Fatés €aii be found on our website -
www.dsinsol.com ‘

ifyou-have!aiy issiies:accessing this document.or require:a hard copy-please do not hesitate to:
{onitact, Tofn Rigrdan of my:office on 01924:790880.

Tlguidatis-Firal ACBIAt ST ASW Transport Liniited; 9



JOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION.

Appendix IV

Tifre costisummaty, foripefiod 28:AUESt 2020't0 22 Juiie 2021,

HLIGuidatorsiFIng AdeoUnt of:AsW Trangportlinitéd

10



‘Assistants’s
ippart Stafl

8 325 883
Cais Spedine Math : 0.00 000
CiRdIGR. 175 .78, 1308.25
igations! 170, 303 166325 1)
;Réalisalich 3t ASSElS 0.00; 600° 0/00%
10:00; 000 0:00,

~__Minimum Rate',
2275°

75
1750
RN F

Pége 1 of-¥ ) Version.15:03-18 2% June2021 11:32



